

(Abstract "B")

NW:- C/o Proposed School building for Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island (S/S).

1	Building portion as per (Arch Drg No. SA/AN/019/264/5120 of Plinth Area = 94.72 Sqm	94.72	2920.00	sqm	276582.00	40 mm diameter pipes	139.04	5.70	mtr	792.53
2	Extra for Foundation in poor soil having bearing capacity less than 10T/Sqm.	94.72	110.00	sqm	10419.20	50 mm diameter pipes	0	400.00	mtr	0.00
3	Extra for resisting earth quake forces.	94.72	250.00	sqm	23680.00	65 mm diameter pipes	248.94	7.80	mtr	1941.73
4	Extra for termite proof treatment (on ground Level only).	94.72	75.00	sqm	7104.00		0	550.00	mtr	0.00
5	Internal water supply & sanitary installation.	276582.00	4.00	100	11063.28					
6	External service connection @ 5.00 %	276582.00	5.00	100	13829.00					
7	Internal Electrical Installation	276582.00	12.50	100	34573.00	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position : Chemically treated superior hard wood of category	0	2200.00	mtr	0.00
8	Providing over head tank without independent staging 500 litres capacity each	2000.00	4.75	ltr	9500.00	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured) panelling for pane.				
9	Development of site, internal roads, path, i/e levelling	142.08	44.90	sqm	6379.39	Chemically treated superior hard wood of category-II	4.00	1200.00	Sqm	4802.40
	Add for cost index @ 258% with base as 100	393130.21	158.00	100.00	621145.73					
10	C/o Septic tank 45 users	10.00	1949.00	Each	19490.00	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of:				
a)	Carriage of materials from different sources to work site.	1033765.94	30.00	100.00	310129.00	G.S. Sheet	101.07	24.65	Sqm	2491.38
	Add contingencies @ 5%	1343895.72	5	100	67194.79					
					1411089.73	Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, tees, flats and channels including all gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including dismembering and stacking within 50metres lead.	1200	0.85	kg	1020.00
					1411090.00	Painting with black anti-corrosive bitumastic paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:				
						Two or more coats on new work.	0	34.30	mtr	0.00

(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand and Ninety Only)

(Abstract "C")

NW:- C/o Proposed Medical Sub- Sector building for Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island (S/S)

1	Building portion as per (Arch Drg No. SA/AN/041/046/3190 of Plinth Area = 74.54 Sqm	74.54	2920.00	sqm	217657.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	30.54	117.70	Sqm	3594.558
2	Extra for Foundation in poor soil having bearing capacity less than 10T/Sqm.	74.54	110.00	sqm	8199.40	Providing wood work in frames of false ceiling, partitions etc. sawn and put up in position	0.10	41142.00	cum	4278.768
3	Extra for resisting earth quake forces.	74.54	250.00	sqm	18635.00					
4	Extra for termite proof treatment (on ground Level only).	74.54	75.00	sqm	5590.50	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic washable distemper (ready made) of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour complete. as per				
5	Internal water supply & sanitary installation.	217657.00	4.00	100	8706.28	b) One or more coats on old work	177.25	15.55	cum	2756.24
6	External service connection @ 5.00 %	217657.00	5.00	100	10883.00	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint "Snowcem - Plus" of M/s Snowcem India Ltd., or equivalent of required shade :				
7	Internal Electrical Installation	217657.00	12.50	100	27207.00	Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of "Cemprover" primer of Snowcem or	135.17	31.15	Sqm	4210.5455
8	Providing over head tank without independent staging 500 litres capacity each	2000.00	4.75	ltr	9500.00					

154